## Hunterdon Central Regional High School Parent & Student Athletic Code of Conduct Agreement

## For Students:

As a student enrolled in Hunterdon Central Regional High School, I understand that participation in the athletic program is a privilege. I also understand that as a student athlete, I am expected to comply with the expectations set forth in the Athletic Code of Conduct and individual team rules and regulations; I am also expected to conform to all rules and regulations governing student behavior, approved by the Board of Education and set forth in the HCRHS Student Handbook. I understand that if I violate the Code of Conduct or any other Hunterdon Central Regional High School rule or regulation I may be subject to discipline, including but not limited to exclusion from extracurricular activities, suspension, and/or expulsion, consistent with law, regulation, and/or board policy.

By signing below, I am indicating that I have read a copy of the Athletic Code of Conduct and the rules and regulations approved by the Board of Education and set forth in the Student Handbook; that I agree to abide by all the rules, regulations and expectations for good sportsmanship

contained therein, as well as any additional rules, regulations and expectations provided by the coaches of each individual sport.

## For Parents:

As a parent/guardian to a student athlete, I understand that participation in the athletic program at Hunterdon Central Regional High School is a privilege that may be revoked if a student does not comply with the expectations, rules and regulations defined above. I understand that a student who violates the Code of Conduct and/or Hunterdon central Regional High School rules or regulations may be subject to discipline, including but not limited to exclusion from extracurricular activities, suspension, and/or expulsion, consistent with law, regulation, and/or board policy privilege for any violation of the Code of Conduct or any other rule or regulation of the Board of Education. By signing below, I am indicating that I have read a copy of the Athletic Code of Conduct and the rules and regulations approved by the Board of Education and set forth in the Student Handbook; that I agree to abide by all the rules, regulations and expectations for good sportsmanship contained therein, as well as any additional rules, regulations and expectations provided by the coaches of each individual sport.

By AGREEING TO THIS DOCUMENT, I certify that my son/daughter and I have read and understand the Athletic Code of Conduct and hereby agree that my son/daughter and I are bound by each of the provisions contained herein as a condition precedent for my son/daughter's participation in the Hunterdon Central Athletic Program. ALL AGREEMENTS AND SIGNATURES MUST BE MADE BY THE PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN. This form must be signed and submitted via FamilyID.